https://ccfas1.dos.state.fl.us/acripts/ofilcovr.cz/

Division of Corporations

POICOODDIJQO Elorida Demartment of State

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000021840 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KTT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)541-3694 Fax Number : (305)541-3770

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

eb2bservices.org, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05 (0)
Estimated Charge	\$78.75





ت بود

and a second second second

24 X X X X

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 28, 2001

EMPIRE

r

.

SUBJECT: EB2BSERVICES.ORG, INC. REF: W01000004633

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

ARTICLE XII THE SPELLING OF THE REGISTERED AGENTS NAME.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H01000021840 Letter Number: 901A00012566 401000021840

These Arucles were prepared by M.CRISTINA DEL-VALLE.P.A. 801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1901 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 374-7700



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF eb2bservices.org, Inc. a Florida corporation

The undersigned hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is: eb2bservices.org, Inc.

ARTICLE II- COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

The corporation is to commence its corporate existence on the date of filing of these articles of incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter until dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE II- PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in B2B commerce and of engaging in any and all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV- STATED CAPITAL

The corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1,000) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

Each outstanding share, regardless of class, shall be entitled to one (1) vote on each matter submitted to a vote at a meeting of the shareholders.

The shares of stock may be issued for such consideration, having a value not less than the par value of the shares issued therefore, as is determined from time to time by the Board of Directors, to be paid, in whole or in part, in cash or other property, tangible or intangible, or in labor or services actually performed for the corporation. Shares may not be issued until the full amount of the consideration therefore has been paid. Thereafter, such shares shall be deemed to be fully paid and nonassessable.

ARTICLE V- BOARD OF DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by and under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed under the direction of the Board of Directors.

Any and all of the powers and duries conferred to or imposed upon the Board of Directors, by resolution of the shareholders adopted at a special meeting called for that purpose, may be exercised or performed to such extent and by such person or persons as shall be provided by the shareholders.

HO1000021840

The corporation shall have ONE (1) director initially. The number of directors may thereafter be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the by laws of the corporation.

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial director(s) who shall hold office until their successor(s), who shall be chosen at the first meeting of the stockholders, has/have qualified shall be:

NAME:

RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ

ADDRESS: 199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE #1012 KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

ARTICLE VI-The initial officers of the corporation are: PRESIDENT, VICE-PRESIDENT, SECRETARY & TREASURER: RODOLFO E GONZALEZ

ARTICLE VII- INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any present or former officer or director, or person exercising powers and duties of a director, to the full extent now or hereafter permitted by law.

ARTICLE VIII- BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders, but the Board of Directors may not alter, amend or repeal any bylaws adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders provide that the bylaws shall not be altered, amended or repealed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE IX- AMENDMENT

These articles of incorporation may be amended at any time by a vote of majority of the voting stock of the corporation outstanding, at any regular meeting of the stockholders or at any special meeting of the stockholders called for that purpose.

ARTICLE X- INCORPORATOR

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these articles of incorporation is/are: RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ 199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE #1012

199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE #1012 KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

ARTICLE XI-PRINCIPAL PALCE OF BUSINESS The principal place of business shall be: 199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE #1012, KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as incorporator(s) hereby executes these Articles of Incorporation this 27^{m} day of February, 2001.

LEZ-meorporater

ARTICLE XII-INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT The street address of the initial registered office and mailing address of the corporation is RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE, #1012, KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149 and the name of the registered agent at that address is RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ.

tiffefed arent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing atticles of incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 27^m day of FEBRUARY, 2001 at Miami, DADE COUNTY, Florida.

@"

NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires:

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Corporation Act, the undersigned does hereby accept appointment as registered agent on whom process may be served within the State of Florida at 199 Ocean Lane Drive # 1012, Key Biscayne, FL 33149 for the proposed domestic corporation named in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and does hereby accept the obligations of FS 607.325

DATED this 27th day of FEBRUARY, 2001.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Acceptance of Appointment by Registered Agent.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 27th day of FEBRUARY, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires:

M. Cristing Del-Voise MT COMMISSION & CC283974 EXPRES Jonuory 25, 2004 KOLCEDTHIL DIST FAIR INVIANCE, INC.

1 FEB 28

i6 WV

Πī

ao.9 JATOT

. .

401000021840

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the State of Florida.

1. NAME OF CORPORATION: eb2bservices.org, Inc.

2. NAME & ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE IS-**RODOLFO E. GONZALEZ** 199 OCEAN LANE DRIVE #1012 **KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149**

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

RODOLFØ E. GONZALEZ

FEB 28 AM 9: 03 11

H01000021840

90/90.9 022E THS SOE